

SUBDIVISION TIME EXTENSION

FORM H

Town of Wembley, 9940-101 Street, Box 89, Wembley, AB, T0H 2C0 W: <u>www.wembley.ca</u> | E: <u>admin@wembley.ca</u> | T: (780) 766-2269 | F: (780) 766-2868

Subdivision File No.:	
Name of Applicant:	
Legal Description:	

The Municipal Government Act, S.A. 2000, Section 681(1) states:

If a subdivision authority fails or refuses to make a decision on an application for subdivision approval within the time prescribed by the subdivision and development regulations, the application may, within 14 days after the expiration of the time prescribed, (a) treat the application as refused and appeal in accordance with Section 678, or (b) enter into an agreement with the subdivision authority to extend the time prescribed in the subdivision and development regulations.

In accordance with Section 681(1)(b) of the Municipal Government Act, S.A. 2000, as amended, please complete the following consent form agreeing to extend the 60-day period within which the Town of Wembley must make a decision.

TIME EXTENDED TO:

Month Day, Year

I, the applicant, agree to extend the time period within which the Town of Wembley has to make a decision on the subdivision application.

APPLICANT:

Signature

Date

I, the Development Officer, agree to extend the time period within which the Town of Wembley has to make a decision on the subdivision application.

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER:

Signature